
ROCKY RIVER RD (SR 2802) FROM 450' WEST OF BACK CREEK CH RD (SR 2827) TO 270' EAST OF HOOD DRIVE

NJR GROUP INC

ALBEMARLE,  NC

BOGGS PAVING, INC.

MONROE,  NC  

JUN 05, 2019 04:32 PM MECKLENBURG 2:00 PM 1 /  3 002
50138.3.168 JUN 05 2019 DJ00347

TIP NO 0.348 MIW-5601FK
FED AID NO HSIP-2802(001)
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SIGNALS

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 47500.00 50600.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 315000.00 225000.00GRADING
0003 0057000000-E 226  300 CY  25.00 7500.00 165.00 49500.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0004 0234000000-E SP   75 CY  35.00 2625.00 36.00 2700.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY)

BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)
0005 0318000000-E 300  40 TON 50.00 2000.00 82.00 3280.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0006 0320000000-E 300  120 SY  5.00 600.00 5.00 600.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0007 0366000000-E 310  193 LF  95.00 18335.00 48.00 9264.0015" RC PIPE CULV III
0008 0372000000-E 310  48 LF  125.00 6000.00 48.00 2304.0018" RC PIPE CULV III
0009 0378000000-E 310  28 LF  135.00 3780.00 70.00 1960.0024" RC PIPE CULV III
0010 0448000000-E 310  80 LF  115.00 9200.00 85.00 6800.00***" RCP CULV CLASS IV

(12" RC PIPE)
0011 0995000000-E 340  161 LF  18.00 2898.00 84.00 13524.00PIPE REMOVAL
0012 1220000000-E 545  60 TON 55.00 3300.00 78.00 4680.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0013 1297000000-E 607  100 SY  35.00 3500.00 68.00 6800.00MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(3" DEPTH)
0014 1330000000-E 607  265 SY  15.00 3975.00 48.00 12720.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0015 1491000000-E 610  950 TON 72.00 68400.00 102.00 96900.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0016 1503000000-E 610  665 TON 72.00 47880.00 102.00 67830.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C
0017 1523000000-E 610  625 TON 72.00 45000.00 80.00 50000.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C
0018 1575000000-E 620  112 TON 615.00 68880.00 700.00 78400.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0019 1693000000-E 654  15 TON 175.00 2625.00 375.00 5625.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR
0020 2253000000-E 840  2 CY  2200.00 4400.00 1560.00 3120.00PIPE COLLARS
0021 2275000000-E SP   5 CY  450.00 2250.00 235.00 1175.00FLOWABLE FILL
0022 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  3500.00 3500.00 3000.00 3000.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0023 2308000000-E 840  2 LF  450.00 900.00 260.00 520.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
0024 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  750.00 750.00 500.00 500.00FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54
0025 2549000000-E 846  370 LF  34.50 12765.00 100.00 37000.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER
0026 2591000000-E 848  69 SY  48.30 3332.70 116.00 8004.004" CONCRETE SIDEWALK
0027 2605000000-N 848  2 EA  1840.00 3680.00 2360.00 4720.00CONCRETE CURB RAMPS
0028 2612000000-E 848  110 SY  126.50 13915.00 175.00 19250.006" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
0029 2830000000-N 858  1 EA  1518.00 1518.00 370.00 370.00ADJ MANHOLES
0030 2845000000-N 858  9 EA  1259.25 11333.25 370.00 3330.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0031 3563000000-E SP   450 LF  11.96 5382.00 14.44 6498.00TEMP **" WW FENCE W/POSTS

(47")
0032 4400000000-E 1110  260 SF  12.65 3289.00 15.00 3900.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0033 4430000000-N 1130  150 EA  60.00 9000.00 58.00 8700.00DRUMS
0034 4695000000-E 1205  200 LF  2.88 576.00 2.50 500.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0035 4710000000-E 1205  275 LF  5.75 1581.25 5.00 1375.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0036 4725000000-E 1205  10 EA  97.75 977.50 85.00 850.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
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0037 4891000000-E 1205  8,500 LF  1.55 13175.00 1.45 12325.00GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90
MILS) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)

0038 5329000000-E 1510  980 LB  15.00 14700.00 12.00 11760.00DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS
0039 5672000000-N 1515  1 EA  3500.00 3500.00 4575.00 4575.00RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT
0040 5673000000-E 1515  20 LF  115.00 2300.00 150.00 3000.00FIRE HYDRANT LEG
0041 6000000000-E 1605  850 LF  3.50 2975.00 4.50 3825.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0042 6006000000-E 1610  45 TON 55.00 2475.00 76.00 3420.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0043 6012000000-E 1610  12 TON 55.00 660.00 100.00 1200.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0044 6036000000-E 1631  250 SY  2.13 532.50 2.50 625.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0045 6038000000-E SP   250 SY  4.60 1150.00 4.00 1000.00PERM SOIL REINF MAT
0046 6071010000-E SP   150 LF  12.00 1800.00 10.50 1575.00WATTLE
0047 6071020000-E SP   3 LB  15.00 45.00 160.00 480.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
0048 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2271.25 6813.75 2200.00 6600.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0049 6087000000-E 1660  3 ACR 345.00 1035.00 300.00 900.00MOWING
0050 6090000000-E 1661  500 LB  2.88 1440.00 8.00 4000.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0051 6093000000-E 1661  1 TON 1150.00 1150.00 2000.00 2000.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0052 6117500000-N SP   1 EA  1200.00 1200.00 750.00 750.00CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE
0053 7048500000-E 1705  2 EA  841.00 1682.00 725.00 1450.0016" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD
0054 7060000000-E 1705  1,480 LF  2.93 4336.40 2.53 3744.40SIGNAL CABLE
0055 7120000000-E 1705  11 EA  858.61 9444.71 740.18 8141.98VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)
0056 7132000000-E 1705  2 EA  964.40 1928.80 831.38 1662.76VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)
0057 7144000000-E 1705  1 EA  1394.75 1394.75 1202.37 1202.37VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)
0058 7252000000-E 1710  400 LF  3.35 1340.00 2.89 1156.00MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")
0059 7264000000-E 1710  540 LF  6.00 3240.00 5.17 2791.80MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")
0060 7279000000-E 1715  550 LF  1.30 715.00 1.12 616.00TRACER WIRE
0061 7288000000-E 1715  40 LF  30.07 1202.80 25.92 1036.80PAVED TRENCH (***********)

(2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)
0062 7300000000-E 1715  80 LF  6.01 480.80 5.18 414.40UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)

(1 CONDUIT, 1 INCH)
0063 7300000000-E 1715  1,200 LF  7.91 9492.00 6.82 8184.00UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)

(2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)
0064 7300000000-E 1715  60 LF  9.02 541.20 7.78 466.80UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)

(3 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)
0065 7300000000-E 1715  40 LF  11.16 446.40 9.62 384.80UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)

(5 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)
0066 7301000000-E 1715  70 LF  20.76 1453.20 17.90 1253.00DIRECT DRILL (***********)

(2 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)
0067 7312000000-N 1716  4 EA  1244.51 4978.04 1072.85 4291.40JUNCTION BOX (***************)

(CDOT TYPE 3)
0068 7324000000-N 1716  14 EA  496.57 6951.98 428.08 5993.12JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

(CDOT TYPE 1)
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0069 7348000000-N 1716  3 EA  674.70 2024.10 581.64 1744.92JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)
(CDOT TYPE 2)

0070 7360000000-N 1720  8 EA  1831.47 14651.76 1578.85 12630.80WOOD POLE
0071 7372000000-N 1721  20 EA  662.43 13248.60 571.06 11421.20GUY ASSEMBLY
0072 7396000000-E 1722  1 EA  405.64 405.64 349.69 349.691/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD
0073 7408000000-E 1722  2 EA  474.39 948.78 408.96 817.921" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD
0074 7420000000-E 1722  10 EA  707.69 7076.90 610.08 6100.802" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD
0075 7432000000-E 1722  4 EA  814.93 3259.72 702.53 2810.122" RISER WITH TUBING
0076 7444000000-E 1725  790 LF  7.27 5743.30 6.27 4953.30INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT
0077 7456000000-E 1726  3,000 LF  2.70 8100.00 2.33 6990.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)

(14-2)
0078 7516000000-E 1730  850 LF  2.95 2507.50 2.54 2159.00COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER)

(24-FIBER)
0079 7528000000-E 1730  160 LF  3.11 497.60 2.68 428.80DROP CABLE
0080 7540000000-N 1731  2 EA  1294.50 2589.00 1115.95 2231.90SPLICE ENCLOSURE
0081 7552000000-N 1731  2 EA  1384.36 2768.72 1193.41 2386.82INTERCONNECT CENTER
0082 7566000000-N 1733  4 EA  174.39 697.56 150.34 601.36DELINEATOR MARKER
0083 7575142200-N SP   1 EA  2028.29 2028.29 1748.53 1748.53NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE
0084 7642200000-N 1743  1 EA  2466.02 2466.02 2125.88 2125.88TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION
0085 7684000000-N 1750  1 EA  1250.67 1250.67 1078.16 1078.16SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION
0086 7696000000-N 1751  2 EA  28367.50 56735.00 24454.74 48909.48CONTLRS WITH CBNT (**************)

(TYPE 2070EN2 MODIFIED, TS2-1 BASE MOUNTED)
0087 7980000000-N SP   2 EA  1163.75 2327.50 1003.23 2006.46GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA)

APS DETECTOR STATIONS
0088 7980000000-N SP   2 EA  3838.30 7676.60 3308.88 6617.76GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA)

CENTRAL CONTROL UNITS FOR APS DETECTOR
STATIONS

0089 7980000000-N SP   2 EA  2936.24 5872.48 2531.24 5062.48GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA)
ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH

0090 7980000000-N SP   3 EA  561.44 1684.32 484.00 1452.00GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA)
INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN FOR SIGNALS

 

    TOTAL 987287.09 TOTAL 1016751.01CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 987287.09 SUB-TOTAL 1016751.01ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  987287.09NJR GROUP INC
     2  1016751.01BOGGS PAVING, INC.


